ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200702450-1		U.S. PTO 29/292115 09/28/2007	10-16- 103453		
	REC		FORM COVER SHEET		28 0-	<b>۲</b>
1. Name of conveying part		PAIE	2. Name and address of			<u> </u>
Michael D. Derocher Mark Prommel Wilfrido Loor Canizares Lucas Williams			HEWLETT-PACKAF 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			, L.P.
Additional name(s) of convey 3. Nature of Conveyance:	ing party(ies) attached	d? 🗌 Yes 💌 N	o Additional name(s) and ac	Idress(es) attached?	Yes XNc	)
Assignment	Merger	Change	of Name Se	curity Agreement	L J	oint
A. Patent Application No Application No.: Confirmation No.:		Date File B. Patent				
Additional numbers attach	ed? <u>NO</u>					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			6. Total number of app 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3			01
			Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl copy of the original doct	ledge and belief, the	e foregoing inf	ormation is true and corre	/	copy is a tru	c1126362
Walter W. Karns Name of Person S	stein L	Walt h		September		0000082 082025
		luding coversh	eet, attachments, and doo	-	-	00000
		ces, Director o	et) should be faxed to (70 f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1 ge 1 of 1			10/15/2007 DBYRNE
Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)	•		,			10/15/20
				PATEN		~

-

٠

.

•

.

·

-

•

REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0001

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_ 200702450-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiarles and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# SCREEN ASSEMBLY FOR CONFERENCING ENVIRONMENT

### Filing Date:

#### **Application No.:**

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all enforce. for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all pall by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Mum Eroc	wen	12 SEPT ZO	って
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Michael D. Derocher		(2 SEAT Za	7
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) 55.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of		Michael D. Derocher	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	sis of satisfactory evidence to be ad deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing Instrument of
1		Notary Public	
Ray 10/05/Americania	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expres	

PATENT APPLICATION HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 200702450-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) VITNESS WHEREOF, Uwe hersunto set mylour hand(s) and seaks): 09. 26.07 Date Assignment Signed Saure (Seal) Mark Portinel LEONARD CECERE Data Applica log Signed Inventor's Typed Name Notary Public - State of Ne ÷÷. NO: 01CE4711987 State of Acco you Qualified in New York Cour ो इस. My Commission Expires County of Them 1 A . ( - 07. personally appen Mark Pommer k personally Before me this 2 6 day of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence parson who incluowledged the toregoing instrument of lo be assignment to be his/her free act and deed: Inv Wkindo Loor Canizaree LECHARD CECERE Date Application Notary Public - State of Ne Invenior's Typed Name NO. 01CE4711987 State of new york Qualified In New York Coy My Commission Expires County of View you Do 🕆 Which is painsonally 07 personally appeared Wilfrido Loos Canizaras Before me this Z6 day of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 10 rson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed: 1. ii 13. -07Dele Assignment LEONARD CECERE Lucas Williams Data Application Notary Public - State of New Inventor's Typed Nam NO. 01CE4711987 State of new yest Qualified in New York Con My Commission Expires, County of New yor \$8.3 Balare me this 26 day of 1. 07, personally appeared Lucas Williams who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who economicated the foregoing instrument of essignment to be his/her free act and dead. Page 2 of 2 Rev 10/95(Astronment)

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0003